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      Waldorf Soccer Club Executive Board Meeting




	Meeting Minutes

	Overview

	Purpose/Objective:


	Executive Board Meeting

	Date/Time of Meeting:


	Thursday, 05 July,  2012, 7:30PM – 9:15PM

	Location:

	Hampshire Neighborhood Center

	Attendees
	Mark Duncan
	Mike Merwin
	Mana Labrie

	
	Steve Loftus
	Jerry Unger
	Shawn Bingham

	
	Richard Benitez
	Stephanie Lloyd
	Absent:  Walter Gibbs             

             P. Lee Lavendar

             Andy Baratta

	
	Dave  Weavill
	
	

	
	Christine DePriest
	
	

	Meeting Facilitator:


	Mark Duncan


	Minutes
	
	

	Topic
	Lead
	Discussion

	1. Call to Order
	Mark Duncan
	Mark brought the meeting to order at 7:30PM

	2. Roll Call
	Chris DePriest
	Roll call was maintained by proper attendance

	3. Reading of Minutes and Acceptance
	Mark Duncan
	 Mark called to accept the June meeting minutes.  Unanimous approval was obtained.

	4. Reading of Correspondence and Communications
	Mark Duncan
	None

	5. Officer Reports
	Various
	· President
•Futsal meeting w/Capital club House haven’t received any information on been contacted.
•Travel Team under way
·  Vice President, Administration
•No updates

· Vice President, Travel

•NA

· Vice President, Recreational Program
•Registration walk-in
· Boy’s Program Director
•NA
· Girl’s Program Director
•No update

· Secretary
•MSYSA GMM Meeting reviewed
· Treasurer
• As of 30 June, 2012  in the combined accounts Checking and Savings
  $63,161.11.  30 June 2011-$67,630.73, $4,469.62 below. 
•New travel teams formed, Waldorf SC fronted money for uniforms until team bank account and credit card received then money will be refunded to club.
•Financial Aid Scholarship will be completed by weeks end.

· Registrar

•Stephanie had someone call and ask her to extend registration because of Friday’s storm on 29th June 2012.  She explained to them that registration has been open since 21 May 2012.
•Don’t use Credit Card machine during walk-in registration.
· Scheduling and Scoring Director

•Travel Try-outs

• Registration

· Boys - ~180 Individuals

· Girls - ~170 Individuals

•# of Teams Created

· Boys - 11 teams

· Girls - 8 teams
•Demosphere Scheduling Software
•Demosphere Travel Try-out module
•Request for an overall Budget Review for the entire EB
•Evaluate how to increase General Membership meeting participation
•Recommendation for Currency counter

· Merchandising Director
• New Recreational Coaches Shirt, a discussion between Mana and Richard on the color for the coaches shirts for recreational, White was decided because it seems people who weren’t coaches were wearing the Orange shirts.

•Uniform Order by 18th July, last possible day to order to get in time for opening day is 20th July.

•11 invalid Eurosport gift cards still out. No longer usable.

· Media Director
•NA

· Equipment Director
•No updates


	6. Unfinished Business
	

	

	7. New Business


	
	•Concession Stand Cleaning
•Travel Team Mangers meeting 26th July, 2012/6:00pm

•Travel Team Training Shirts

•Recreational Policy Directives

•Request to stand-up the Concession Stand sub Committee and address path       forward.



	8. Suspense Items
July  2012
	
	· Place Travel and Recreational Uniform Order – Merchandising Director
· All Materials Needing Reproduction for the Fall Mandatory Coaches Meeting to Media Director – VP, Rec 
·  Reproduce All Materials for the Fall Mandatory Coaches Meeting and Build Coaches Packets – Media Director
·  Ensure Lawn Mowing Equipment Serviced and FMC – Equipment Director
·  Order Orange Paint and Nets, as Required – Equipment Director
· Contact Picture Vendor – Picture Coordinator
· DOC performance evaluations
· Adjustments to the next soccer year 
· Monthly e-Newsletter – Media Director
·  Director of Coaching Monthly Accomplished Document to Secretary by 1st of Month-DOC

	9. Miscellaneous


	
	


*Discussion Type – Information Sharing, Update, Review, Decision Making, Direction Setting, Approval or Feedback

	Action Items

	Created Date
	Action
	Assigned to
	Due Date
	Status*

	May 5, 2011
	          Monthly e-Newsletter
	Andy
	
	Open

	1 Mar 2012
	Reserve Fall Coaches Meeting Location 
	Richard/Chris
	
	Closed

	1 June 2012
	Confirm Fall Mandatory Coaches Meeting Location
	Richard/Chris
	
	Closed

	1 June 2012
	Post-Season Blow-Out 
	Executive Board
	
	Closed

	1 June 2012
	Establish and Publish Thank You Notes 
	Chris
	
	Open

	1 June 2012
	Director of Coaching Monthly Accomplished Document to Secretary by 1st of Month
	Colin
	
	Open


*Action Item Status – Open, Completed
	Future Meetings will be held at Hampshire Neighborhood Center at 7:30 unless otherwise noted 


DOC Attachment:                                                                                        
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Travel Team Managers Meeting:
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Tue May 1 Evaluated the U-10 boys practice 
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Wed May 2 Practice session with the U12 Boys

Fri May 4 Player Development series at Bryantown

Sat May 5 Evaluated games at Bryantown

Sun May 6 . Evaluated games at Bryantown

Mon May 7 Academy Training at Bryantown

Tue May  8. Evaluated the U-10 boys practice

Wed May 9 Practice Session with the U12 Boys

Fri May 11 Player Development Program at Bryantown 


Sat May 12 Evaluated games at Bryantown

Sun May 13 Evaluated games at Bryantown, recreation and travel. 


Mon May 14 Monday Night Technical Training


Wed May 16 U-12 Boys Practice


Thu May 17 Evaluated Rogue and Edge training sessions. 


Fri May 18 Player Development Program at Bryantown


Sat May 19 Evaluated games at Bryantown

Sun May 20 Evaluated games at Bryantown, both recreation and travel


Tue May 22 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown

Wed May 23 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown


Thu May 24 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown


Fri May 25 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown


Sat May 26 Tournament weekend with the U12 Boys


Sun May 27 Tournament weekend with the U12 Boys


Tue May 29 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown


Wed May 30 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown


Thu May 31 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown
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Fri June 1 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown
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Sat June 2 Evaluated games at Bryantown


Sun June 3 Evaluated games at Bryantown

Mon June 4 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown


Tue June 5 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown


Wed June 6 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown

Thu June 7 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown

Fri June 8 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown


Sat June 9 Evaluated our recreation coaches/teams at the 4v4 tournament

Sun June 10 Evaluated our recreation coaches/teams at the 4v4 tournament

Mon June 11 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown

Tue June 12 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown

Wed June 13 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown

Thu June 14 Evaluated and organized travel try-outs at Bryantown 


Sat June 16 Evaluated several of our travel teams at the Southern MD Classic. Networked with DOC’S from other clubs

Sun June 17  Evaluated several of our travel teams at the Southern MD Classic. Networked with DOC’S from other clubs.

Mon June 18 Organized and coordinated the Rec camp at Bryantown

Tue June 19 Organized and coordinated the Rec camp at Bryantown

Wed June 20 Organized and coordinated the Rec camp at Bryantown

Thu June 21 Organized and coordinated the Rec camp at Bryantown. Team meeting with the rising U13 Boys team . 

Fri June 22 Organized and coordinated the Rec camp at Bryantown


Thu June 28 Practice session with the rising U13 Boys


_1406696388.doc
Waldorf SC's website login/password help was made available to all Team Mangers with information from Mark Duncan and Richard Benitez.


The print function for State's website is now working.  Deb Duncan has a state registrar stamp.  Please be respectful of her time.


 


Dave Weavill our Club's Treasurer shared important information and dates.

 


Parent Contracts are due.


All teams should have a designated Responsible Team Parent along with their Team Manager.


Bank Accounts


*Rosters prorated, players balance gets very complicated with Demosphere


End of Month, March 31 all payments must be paid in full.


3 missed payments a player may not play.  Managers please remind parents to pay.  Parents will receive notification from Dave if player is 3 months behind.  Managers and Parents if you want a report of payments please contact Dave directly.


 


Fall budgets are due: tournaments, equipments, Coach's Pay


Team Budgets are separate from Demosphere payment.


 


Fundraising money, never refund money from team account.  A Manager may reimburse a parent for supplies purchased for example team party items.


* Donations and sponsor money cannot be paid towards players’ fees.


 


Hank Peyton introduced himself as new NCSL Rep.


 


Jerry Unger our Fields and Scheduler discussed Concession SOP.

 


There are 19 teams eligible to participate in Concession Lottery.  There are 8 Saturdays Slots and 4 Sundays Slots open for 2012 Fall season.  The new fundraising fee is 550.00 for Saturdays and 350.00 for Sundays.  Mana Labrie our interim Concession Manager will contact Team Manager by phone and email to notify you of fundraising Concession date.  The Team Manager has 24 hours to respond.  If you decline Concession slot your team will be moved to bottom of list and next team on list will be offered slot.  Training for Teams is mandatory the Monday prior to working Concession.  Training will consist of opening, closing procedures, stocking, register, clean up of stand and grill.  All volunteers must be 13 years or older to work in Concession.  There will be a streamline menu and grill hours.  Only volunteers from designated team will be allowed in Concession or Field Marshal for that day.  No more open door policy.


September 20th, November 15th are next Travel Team meeting dates at Hampshire Neighborhood Center.  GMM November 1 place TBD.


All Travel and RecPlus received magnets to distribute to their players.


Mark Duncan and Mana Labrie discussed Monday night Training shirts.  


Mana requested Team Managers email her their team’s orders for Thursday, August 2.  There were questions from the teams about practice uniforms and future items that may be offered.  Currently Waldorf SC does not mandate “practice uniforms”.  Monday Night Training shirts are mandatory. Shirts are available in the following colors orange, gray, and black for players and Coaches only.  No altering of Training Shirts is allowed.  Items that will be introduced at a later date are Adidas black knit cuffless hats, hoodies, and Clima Lite Tee shirts.  The price for Training shirts was stated by Mark as 10.00 and Mana as 11.00.  Mana was incorrect shirts are 10.00.  

Mark Duncan introduced Stephanie Lloyd as our Club’s Registrar and new POC for Travel Teams.


Lottery was held for Concession and Lawn Mowing.


*There was much discussion about what tournaments are sanctioned.
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Director of Coaching, April 2012 Report 




Mon Apr 2 Monday Night Technical Training
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Wed Apr 4 Practice session with the U12 Boys

Fri Apr 6 Practice session with the U12 Boys

Wed Apr 11 Trained the U-12 Waldorf Ice

Fri Apr 13. Trained the U-12 Waldorf Ice / Player Development Program at Bryantown

Sat Apr 14 Evaluated games all-day at Bryantown, travel and recreation.


Sun Apr 15. Evaluated games all-day at Bryantown, travel and recreation

Mon Apr 16 Monday Night Technical Training

Tue Apr 17 Evaluated Rogue and Edge training sessions 

Wed Apr 18 U-12 Boys practice 

Thu Apr 19 Evaluated Rogue and Edge team training sessions

Fri Apr 20 Player Development Program at Bryantown 


Sat Apr 21 Evaluated the U-14 boys at the MD State Cup in Aberdeen 


Sun Apr 22 Evaluated games at Bryantown, recreation and travel. 


Mon Apr 23 Monday Night Technical Training


Wed Apr 25 U-12 Boys Practice


Thu Apr 26 Evaluated Rogue and Edge training sessions. 


Fri Apr 27 Player Development Porgram at Bryantown


Sat Apr 28 U-12 Boys game 


Sun Apr 29 evaluated games at Bryantown, both recreation and travel


Mon Apr 30 Monday night technical training. 



